

15 CS 154/22

MEENAKSHI Vs. VIKAS SHARMA AND ORS

17.03.2026

At 11:50am

Present: Sh. Pankaj Paliwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.

None for D-1.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-2 and D-3
along with D-3.

PW Meenakshi is present for her cross examination.

At joint request, matter is referred to mediation
center SHD/KKD/Delhi for **20.03.2026 at 02:00pm** and before
this court for report on **02.07.2026**.

Put up for report from the mediation, if any and PE
on **02.07.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

17.03.2026