

CS No.154/22

SMT. MEENAKSHI VS. SH. VIKAS SHARMA & ORS.

06.06.2026

AT 02:10 PM

File taken up on an application for summoning the witness as already mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff (IA No.3/2026).

Present: Sh. Pankaj Paliwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC

Heard.

In view of the submissions and contentions made in the application, the present application for summoning the witnesses (IA No.3/2026) is hereby allowed.

Witnesses mentioned in para No.2 and 3 in the application are summoned through the concerned Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, on filing of PF/RC, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Witnesses are directed to bring relevant records in original as well as duly certified copies along with two sets of photocopies. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Application (IA No.3/2026) is accordingly disposed off.

PF be filed within 05 days from today.

Dasti summons be also given.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 02.07.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

06.06.2026